भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



Sahdev Yadav President S.H. Anande Gowda Secretary General

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2024-25/**243** Date: 21 October 2024

'TIME BOUND & MOST URGENT'

All affiliated States, Union Territories and Departmental Boards of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub: <u>Details of Coaches (associated with Clubs/PSUs/State Govts./District/State Federations) along with details of their Certifications, Standardised Exams, and International Degrees/Diplomas etc.</u>

Dear All,

All stakeholders are hereby informed to send the details of coaches (associated with Clubs/PSUs/State Govts./ District/State Federations) along with details of their Certifications, Standardised Exams, and International Degrees/Diplomas etc. in the format below latest by 22nd October 2024 3 p.m. for onward submission of data to Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India.

S.No	Name	Gender	Age	State of	Area of	Club/	Highest
				Domicile	Specialisation	Institution	Certifications
						(currently	(with Validity)
						imparting	
						training at)	

Kindly take a note of it and submit the desired information within the stipulated time frame.

Yours Sincerely,

S.H. Anande Gowda

Secretary General

Nel

SHIV-NARESH Official Sportwear Partner